



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803
Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002469/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 27th June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of racially aggravated crimes reported to and recorded by your force in relation to incidents which took place on Friday 17 June 2016, Saturday 18 June 2016 and Sunday 19 June 2016.
- 2 The number of racially aggravated crimes reported to and recorded by your force in relation to incidents which took place on Friday 24 June 2016, Saturday 25 June 2016 and Sunday 26 June 2016.

Clarification received

Please note I am requesting figures for all recorded race hate crimes for both periods.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following figures are for recorded crimes which have Hate keywords attached.

Q1 Race

Date	Crime Classification		Total
	RACE OR RELIGIOUS AGG PUBLIC FEAR	VIOLENCE WITHOUT INJURY	
17 June	1	1	2
18 June	0	0	0
19 June	0	0	0
Total	1	1	2

Religion – no information held

Q2 Race

Date	Crime Classification			Total
	RACE OR RELIGIOUS AGG PUBLIC FEAR	VIOLENCE WITH INJURY	VIOLENCE WITHOUT INJURY	
24 June	1	0	1	2
25 June	0	1	2	3
26 June	0	0	0	0
Total	1	1	3	5

Religion – no information held